Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		103/30/2006	Ohio Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monessen Hearth Systems Company	
Street Address:	149 Cleveland Drive	
City: Paris		
State/Country: KENTUCKY		
Postal Code: 40361		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1130778	SOLAR WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	1173069	QUADRA-THERM	
Registration Number:	1187536	WARM MORNING	
Registration Number:	1193112	мі	
Registration Number:	1275988	ASPEN	
Registration Number:	1362615	BOLI THE KID	
Registration Number:	1380272	SAHARA	
Registration Number:	2051378	ASPEN	
Registration Number:	2101816	DA VINCI	
Registration Number:	2124905	THE MASTERPIECE	
Registration Number:	2139666	REALITY	
Registration Number:	2173787	PRIME HEAT	
Registration Number:	2198846	4-IN-1	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0010

900051405

1130//8

三 0578 王

Registration Number:	2234594	MAXIHEARTH	
Registration Number:	2263906	THE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2368987	6-IN-1	
Serial Number:	76341852	EMBER FLAME	
Serial Number:	76341853	SPLENDOR GLOW	
Serial Number:	74677803	GRILL MAXX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrmix@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Mix c/o Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Ave.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Mix
Signature:	/James R. Mix/
Date:	06/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Monessen TM Release#page1.tif source=Monessen TM Release#page2.tif source=Monessen TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this 3 day of Murch, 2006, by Fifth Third Bank (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Monessen Hearth Systems Company, a Kentucky corporation (the "Company"), were parties to that certain Mortgage of Intellectual Property, dated as of February 26, 2003, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a security interest with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 9, 2003 at Reel 002647, Frame 0385.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (and the good will associated therewith) granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement, including but not limited to those Trademarks against which the Secured Party filed its security interest with the USPTO.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1395412v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

	FIFTH THIRD BANK By: KE Steelpaste Name: KEITE GOODINSTER Title: VP
STATE OF OMO) ss:	
he/she is Vice troider	being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that of FIFTH THIRD BANK, the institution oregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her d by FIFTH THIRD BANK
	Notary Public



ANN M. BLASE Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 02-18-09

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
1	76341852	11/19/2001			Ember Flame
2	76341853	11/19/2001		La de	Splendor Glow
3	74677803	05/22/1195			Grill Maxx
4	73268420	06/30/1980	1193112	04/06/1982	MI
5	73191653	11/03/1978	1130778	02/12/1980	Solar Warehouse
6	73510319	11/23/1984	1362615	09/24/1985	Boli the Kid
7	73333857	10/23/1981	1275988	05/01/1984	Aspen
8	74663027	04/17/1995	2051378	04/08/1997	Aspen
9	75106935	05/20/1996	2263906	07/27/1999	The Advantage
10	74603313	11/28/1994	2101816	09/30/1997	Da Vinci
11	73412751	02/07/1983	1380272	01/28/1986	Sahara
12	75194315	11/07/1996	2173787	07/14/1998	Prime Heat
13	75055806	02/09/1996	2234594	03/23/1999	Maxihearth
14	75130831	07/08/1996	2139666	02/24/1998	Reality
15	75137003	07/22/1996	2198846	10/20/1998	4-IN-1
16	75194316	11/07/1996	2368987	07/18/2000	6-IN-1
17	73295362	02/02/1981	1187536	01/26/1982	Warm Morning
18	73241849	12/07/1979	1173069	10/13/1981	Quadra-Therm
19	75106934	05/20/196	2124905	12/30/1997	The Masterpeice

- 3 -

RECORDED: 06/19/2006